S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24131/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2012 in RP No. 314 of 2008 in RFA No.280/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAN CHAND ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for time to enable the petitioner to challenge the original order dated July 9, 2007 and also for filing additional affidavit. List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master