ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

```
SUPREME COURT
                   O F
                        INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24131/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2012 in RP No.314/2008 in RFA No.280/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIWAN CHAND ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 20759 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master