Listed on 7.10.2013
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 23

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 24131/2012 and 23953/2013

D.D.A. & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Diwan Chand Anand & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"S.L.P.(Civil) No. 24131 of 2012

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, advocate, waives service for the respondent No. 1.

Notice shall be sent to the unrepresented respondents only.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

S.L.P.(Civil)....[CC NO. 20759 of 2012]

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition returnable in ten weeks.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, advocate, waives service for the respondent No. 1.

Notice shall be sent to the unrepresented respondents only.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted."

SLP(C) No. 24131/2012

It is submitted that there are 48 respondents in this matter. Show cause notice returnable was issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 48 by registered AD as well as dasti on 12.9.2013. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received from respondent Nos. 1 to 48.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 48.

..2/-

..2..

SLP(C) No. 23953/2013

It is submitted that there are 48 respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has filed 10 sets of SLP copies. Despite this Registry's letter dated 21.8.2013 counsel for the petitioner has not filed the deficit Court fee so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 4th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

M/s Saharya & Co. Advocates Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss