S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24131/2012

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAN CHAND ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23953 of 2013

(With Appln. For C/Delay in refiling SLP & office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

M/S Sallarya & CO., AUV.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath$

SLP(C) No. 24131/2012

Respondent No. 1 is granted time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is submitted that Respondent No. 9, who is common in both the cases has expired and the learned counsel for the above respondent will furnish the date of death and the details of the Lrs. to the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the petitioner may thereafter take fresh steps to bring the Lrs. on record.

..2/-

Item No. 23

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 23953/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time for remitting the deficit process fee and spare copy. Respondent No.1 has already appeared. Granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 13.11.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar

mg