```
Ü1
ITEM NO.6
                        COURT NO.10
                                                   SECTION XIV
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016,
     7/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
I.A.
24131/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated \, 13/01/2012 in RFA No. 280/2001 13/01/2012 in RP No. 314/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
DELHI DEVT.AUTH.
                                                    Petitioner(s)
                                  VERSUS
DIWAN CHAND ANAND & ORS.
                                                    Respondent(s)
(for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement )
WITH
I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016,
I.A. 9/2016 IN SLP(C) No. 23953/2013
(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Office Report)
Date: 09/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
                             [IN CHAMBER]
For Petitioner(s)
                        M/s Saharya & Co., Adv. (N.P.)
For Respondent(s)
                       Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
                      Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Choudhary, adv.
 Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
No
                                         the
                                               applications,
     one
           has
                appeared
                           to
                                press
          learned counsel for the respondent is
although
```

present. Applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER